

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10087/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in CRP No. 1755/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P
AT HYDERABAD)

M/S RAJESHWAR TRADING COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ABDUL REHMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/07/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Harshvardhan Jha, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv. for

M/S K.L. Mehta & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Meanwhile, dispossession of the petitioner is stayed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

(Rajesh Dha

m)

Court Master

Court Maste

r