

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20772/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 31/05/2010 in CRP No.
6430/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

OMKAR TELE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ABDUL RAHMAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) NO. 20840 of 2010

(with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Yashodhara Anand, Adv.
Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.
Mr. Sarv Mittar, Adv.
M/S Mitter & Mitter Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appellants shall not be evicted from the suit
premises until further orders.

Tag with Civil Appeal No. 1797 of 2007.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master