

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 OF 2011  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1797 OF 2007

M/S RAJESHWAR TRADING COMPANY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

MOHD.ABDUL REHMAN & ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 29/07/2011 This Application was mentioned for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
For Ms. Shobha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv.  
For Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Taken on Board.  
The application for extension of time to vacate  
the suit premises is dismissed.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(S.S.R. Krishna)  
Court Master